Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Intellectual Property Licensing, Inc.	06/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Analytical Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	6060 Spine Road	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11923249
Application Number:	11923278
Application Number:	11896270
Application Number:	60962246
Application Number:	60731861
Application Number:	11601404
Application Number:	11508172
Application Number:	11450923
Application Number:	11201325
Application Number:	10840628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)761-1924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-761-1932

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

PATENT

500603360 **REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0120**

Correspondent Name: Donna Pappas
Address Line 1: 187 Danbury Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Wilton, CONNECTICUT 06897

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara A. Toop

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE IP Licensing GE Analytical Instruments Patent Applications Assignment 03Jun08#page1.tif source=GE IP Licensing GE Analytical Instruments Patent Applications Assignment 03Jun08#page2.tif

source=DOA from GE Analytical[1]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **GE Intellectual Property Licensing, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of certain applications for United States Patents as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, **GE** Analytical Instruments, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to insert the filing date and application number, if necessary, when known.

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to insert the publication date and publication number, if necessary, when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon. Assignor hereby grants Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

GE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
LICENSING, INC.

By:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Notation being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 3 day of Location and State aforesaid.

CHRISTINE N. BASKETT

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires April 20, 2009

REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0122

EXHIBIT A Patent Applications

- 1. Patent Application Serial No. 11/923,249 filed on October 24, 2007
- 2. Patent Application Serial No. 11/923,278 filed on October 24, 2007
- 3. Patent Application Serial No. 11/896,270 filed on August 30, 2007
- 4. U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/962,246 filed on July 27, 2007
- 5. U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/731,861 filed on November 1, 2005
- 6. Patent Application Serial No. 11,601,404 filed on November 16, 2006 Publication No. 2007-0219728 published on September 20, 2007
- 7. Patent Application Serial No. 11, 450,923 filed on June 9, 2006 Publication No. 2007-0050157 published on March 1, 2007
- 8. Patent Application Serial No. 11,508,172 filed on August 23, 2006 Publication No. 2006-0277977 published on December 14, 2006
- 9. Patent Application Serial No. 11,201,325 filed on September 9, 2005 Publication No. 2006-0020427 published on January 26, 2006
- 10. Patent Application Serial No. 10,840,628 filed on May 7, 2004 Publication No. 2005-0251366 published on November 10, 2005

--

PATENT REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0123

DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to the authority granted to me, Glynn Key, I hereby delegate to the Chief IP Counsel, Patent Counsel, and Patent Agent of General Electric Company and the incumbent of any position within General Electric Company which includes the designation "Patent Counsel "or "Patent Agent" in its title, each severally, the authority to execute on behalf of GE Analytical Instruments, with an address of 6060 Spine Road, Boulder, CO 80301, any petitions, powers of attorney, authorizations, verifications, nominations of representatives, declarations and other instruments relating to proceedings in the Patent Offices servicing any country or region of the world, or to related appeal proceedings, or relating to maintenance and defense of the resulting industrial or intellectual property rights, assignments of rights to apply for and acquire patents, evidence of such assignments and requests for the registration of patents as available for licensing.

Dated this 29th day of May, 2008

(Name) Glynn Key

(Signature)

(Title) Secretary

Attest:

(Corporate Seal)

Lare De Angelo

PATENT REEL: 021294 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 07/25/2008